
Amendment No. 1  Page 1 of 1 

Agreement No. 2021003109  

Revised 9/24/21 

 

 
This Amendment 3 to Agreement 2018.000208 (“Agreement”) is entered into between The Regents of the 
University of California (UC) and Supplier. 
 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:   
 

1. Section 2. Term of Agreement 
a. The term of the Agreement will extended from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2026. UC may 

renew the Agreement according to policy for two more years with a maximum contract term of 
10 years. Suppliers will be notified in writing before extending the contract past June 30, 2026. 

 
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of January 
16th, 2024. 
 
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY   Fastenal Company 
OF CALIFORNIA 
 
_______________________________________  _______________________________________ 
(Signature)      (Signature) 
       ____________________________________  
(Printed Name)      (Printed Name) 
 
________________________________________ ________________________________________   
(Title)       (Title)    
________________________________________ ________________________________________ 
(Date)       (Date)  
 

 

 
 

Amendment to Agreement 

Executive Vice President

Jan 11, 2024

William Drazkowski

Silvia Rivera Vasquez (Jan 19, 2024 11:30 PST)
Silvia Rivera Vasquez

Jan 19, 2024

Interim Director Facilities, Maintenance & Capital Programs

Silvia Rivera Vasquez


		2024-01-19T11:30:44-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




